Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Educational

No. EDN(TE)C(8)1/2007

Dated Shimla-2, the & HJuly, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 29th June, 2016, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to set up an Institute of Hotel Management & Catering Technology at Balla Kharot (Parour) in District Kangra under "Self Financing Mode" as "Off Campus" of Himachal Pradesh Technical University Hamirpur with no financial liability on the State Exchequer for all times to come.

By Order

Principal Secretary(Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As Above.

Dated Shimla-2, the 20th July, 2017.

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 2. The PS to Hon'ble Technical Education Minister, H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 3. The ACS(Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 4. The Pr. Accountant General, H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 5. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 6. The Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi.
- 7. Guard File.

Principal Secretary(TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.